
GGM/WORKS/NCB/21/2078/79 

 

1 
 

Invitation for Bids 

Gauriganga Municipality  

Office of Municipal Executive 

Sudurpaschim Pradesh, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Civil Works under NCB  
First Date of publication: 2022/02/11(28th Magh 2078) 

1. The Office of Municipal Executive, Gauriganga Municipality, Chaumala, Kailali invites electronic bids 

from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of various civil works as mentioned in the table under 

NCB procedures.  

Followings: 

 
SN Contract ID Name of Project Estimated cost With Vat, 

PS and contingency 

Bid Security 

Amount (dharauti) 

Cost of Bid 

Document 

(rajaswa) 

1 GGM/WORKS/NCB/ 

21/2078/79 

Masuriya Swasthya Chauki 

Pakki Parkhaal Gherbaar 

25,00,000 NRS 63,000/-NRS 3000/- NRS 

 

 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of  The Office 

of Municipal Executive, Gauriganga Municipality, Chaumala, Kailali ,Tel No. 091-418060, Email: 

info.gaurigangamun@gmail.com or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.  

3.  Bidder should download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 

www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should deposit  nonrefundable fee of 

NRS 3000 under NCB as mentioned in the table for respective BID in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  

account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  

uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of 

bidding document in Bank: Hard copy for e-bid submission should be submitted to the office within 7 days of 

bid opening. 

Name of the Bank: NIC ASIA BANK, Chaumala, Kailali 

Name of Office: Gauriganga Municiality 

Office Account no Rajaswa khata .: 071-20500-2806-2002 

Office Account no Dhaurati khata .: 71CA500982524004 

4. Bidders are advised to visit actual site before submitting their bids. Bidders must submit along with their bids 

Firm/Company Registration Certificate, Business Registration Certificate (License), PAN/VAT 

Registration Certificate, Tax Clearance Certificate/ Extension Letter/Tax return submission evidence for 

the F/Y [2077/78], Power of Attorney, self decleration letter and Letter of Bid. 

5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp  on or before 12 HOURS 

on 2022/03/13(29th Falgun 2078). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. Hard copy will not be 

acceptable. 

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1 pm, on 

2022/03/13(29th Falgun 2078) at the The Office of Municipal Executive, Gauriganga Municipality, 

Chaumala, Kailali.  

7.         Bids under NCB must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid 

security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of as 



GGM/WORKS/NCB/21/2078/79 

 

2 
 

mentioned above which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid i.e.120 days.  

8.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day 

shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as 

specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

9.          The information not mentioned here to make the notice short shall be according to PPA 2063 and PPR 2064. 

 

 

Chief Administrative Office 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


